
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027982-2021 

Contract

Small carpark and improved access off the Highway
(Shurnhold Fields)

Melksham Without Parish Council

Melksham Town Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-027982

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cc8b  

Published 8 November 2021, 4:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Melksham Without Parish Council

Sports Pavilion Westinghouse Way

Melksham

SN126TL

Contact

Teresa Strange

Email

clerk@melkshamwithout.co.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027982-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027982-2021
mailto:clerk@melkshamwithout.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

+44 1225705700

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.melkshamwithout.co.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Melksham Town Council

Town Hall, Market Place

Melksham

SN12 6ES

Contact

Patsy Clover

Email

patsy.clover@melksham-tc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1225704187

Country

United Kingdom

http://www.melkshamwithout.co.uk
mailto:patsy.clover@melksham-tc.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.melksham-tc.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Small carpark and improved access off the Highway (Shurnhold Fields)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Small carpark and improved access off the Highway (Shurnhold Fields)

https://www.melksham-tc.gov.uk/


Page 4 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £22,464

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Shurnhold Fields 

Off Dunch Lane, 

Melksham, Wiltshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To construct small car park and improve access off the highway

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-017693

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/017693-2021


Page 6 to 6

I & B Ayliffe Ltd

51 Mount Pleasant

Atworth

SN12 8HQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £25,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £22,464

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Shurnhold Fields Working Party

Melksham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T13:15:34+0100
	TCPDF




